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Assess the basic commuting practices of UVa
employees

Determine use and awareness of existing programs
offered by Parking and Transportation

Assess the modes of transportation utilized by
employees and their satisfaction with these modes

Explore factors that would allow for mode changes
Identify obstacles to switching modes
Analyze by demographic groups



Started with previous survey from 2014

CSR prepared a draft of the questionnaire based on
committee input

Draft was edited and approved by the committee

Questionnaire formatted for self-administration and
programmed for web administration



Personal daily commute to work at UVa

Primary mode of transportation and follow-up items

Single operating vehicle (including licensed
motorcycle/moped)

Carpool/Vanpool
UVA/CTS/JAUNT Transit

Bicycle (including unlicensed motorcycle/moped)
Walking

Within primary modes: interest in alternate modes
Other transportation issues
Demographics



Sample of UVa Faculty and Staff

Sample was a disproportionate stratified sample
400 Faculty and Administration
400 Clerical and Technical
400 Service and Maintenance

Data are weighted for analysis to the population
distribution by staff type, except where otherwise
noted



Voluntary and confidential
Paper Version
All mailings by UVa Messenger Mail

Sent to all Service and Maintenance employees regardless of email
status, and others without emails

Advance notification letter
First survey packet
Second survey packet to non-responders
Web Version (Qualtrics survey software)
Advance naotification letter by UVa Messenger Mail
Invitation email
Reminder email to non-respondents
Closeout email to non-respondents



2011 2014 2017

Sample 1200 1200 1200
Completes 617 665 621
Response Rate 51% 56% 51%

Margin of error  +/- 4.5%*  +/- 4.3% +/- 4.6%

There are other sources of error in surveys besides sampling error. These errors can
be difficult or impossible to measure.



Data collection period: May 2017 — July 2017

Web completions — 538 (87% of completions)

Paper completions — 83 (13%)



Demographic Profile
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North Gr. _ 6%
Various _ 6%
stadium |GG %
Fontaine - 3%
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Less than 2 years 16%

2-7 years 32%

8-15 years 20%

More than 15 years 33%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Unweighted Data




Personal Daily Commute to Work



More than 50 mi. 4%

31-50 mi. - 12%
21-30 mi. _ 16%
11-20 mi. 19%
6-10 mi. 18%
0-5 mi. 31%
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More than 1 hr.
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0-15 min.

7%

0%

10%

11%

20%

21%

22%

30%

39%

40%

50%



70%

66%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

20%

8%

10%

2.0% 0
— I

Fairly Regular Varies Day-To-Day Varies Week-To-Week Rotating Shift Schedule Other

0%



80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

19%

0-4 times per week

71%

5 times per week

9%

6-10 times per week

0.5%
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67% of SOV users have no secondary mode of
transportation

37% of Car/Vanpoolers use SOV for secondary mode
of transportation

33% of Bicyclists use SOV for secondary mode of
transportation

50% of Transit users walk to work as a secondary
mode of transportation
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ALTERNATE MODES OF
TRANSPORTATION
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Why SOV Users iHave Not lried

WalKing (commute less than 4 miles
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Transportation website _ 13%

New employee orientation - 8%
Guest presentations - 6%
UVa News Website - 5%
other [ 4%
Social Media . 3%
Other Media . 2%
Cavalier Daily . 2%
Thelink | 1%

0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

More than one answer accepted for 17 paper surveys
where respondents checked more than one. Percentages
add to more than 100%.
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for Transit users
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Alternate Mode
50V Users WJHJIJJ 0 ff/
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In 2011, an additional 8.8% of respondents; in 2014, 28% of respondents also indicated “Other” as a
mode they would be willing to try.
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